Office of The Registrar

University of Barishal

Barishal Sadar, Bangladesh

0431-2177431, 01711-182165, Fax: 0431-61827, web: Barishaluniv.edu.bd

Memo No: BU/REGI/EST/P(372)/2016/9921

Date: 28/08/2019

শিক্ষা নিয়ে গডব দেশ শেখ হাসিনার বাংলাদেশ

ORDER

Mr. Ilias Mahmud, Lecturer, Department of Geology and Mining, University of Barishal has been granted permission to leave Bangladesh for travelling Sacred places in India for 14 (Fourteen) days starting from 12 September, 2019 to 25 September, 2019 or from the date of commencement of the journey. The permission is granted under the following terms and conditions:

- a. He will draws all parts of his pays and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency.
- b. He will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period.
- c. All related expenses of this travel will be borne by him.
- d. He will have to join the office and inform the authority concerned after return from India.
- e. The Provision of Rule-8 under circular no. 03.069.025.06.00.003.2011-144 (500) dated 19 June, 2011 issued from Prime Minister's Office, Government of The Peoples Republic of Bangladesh will be applicable for this order.
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Md. Milan)

Assistant Registrar Phone: +8801717302373

Date: 28/08/2019

Memo No: BU/REGI/EST/P(372)/2016/9922

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority): Senior Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.

Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.

Secretary, Ministry of Education, Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.

- H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of India, Dhaka/H.E. High Commissioner, Bangladesh High Commission, New Delhi, India.
- Director General, Department of Immigration and Passports, Dhaka
- Director, All International Airport of Bangladesh, Dhaka
- Director, Office of the Comptroller and Auditor General of Bangladesh, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- Chairman, Department of Geology and Mining, University of Barishal.
- Deputy Director, (Finance & Accounts), University of Barishal.
- 10. Deputy Director, Foreign Exchange, Bangladesh Bank, Dhaka.
- 11. Mr. Ilias Mahmud, Lecturer, Department of Geology and Mining, University of Barishal.
- Assistant Programmer, Networking and IT Office, University of Barishal (with request to Publish in BU Website).
- 13. Personal Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, University of Barishal.
- 14. Immigration officer, All Land Port of Bangladesh.
- 15. Personal file.
- 16. Master file.

Section Officer